STUDENT FEEDBACK

1. The classroom and college campus are clean and well maintained.

Response

m Strongly Agree 300/ 76%

B Agree 45/ 11%
™ Neutral 30/ 8%
M Disagree 12/ 3%

m Strongly Disagree 9/ 2%

2. There are adequate number of classrooms available.

Response

B Strongly Agree 340/
8%

H Agree 30/ 8%
= Neutral 20/ 5%
M Disagree 4/

1%

3. Regular and timely feedback is given on performance.



Response

0%

M Strongly Agree 380/ 96%
W Agree

= Neutral
M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree o/

12/ 3%
4/ 3%
o/ 0%

4. The evaluation process is fair and unbiased.

Response

B Strongly Agree 375/ 95%

H Agree 11/ 3%
= Neutral 6/ 1%
M Disagree 3/ 1%

M Strongly Disagree 1/ 1%

5. Seating capacity in the library is satisfactory.

Response

M Strongly Agree 390/ 99%

H Agree 6/ 1%
= Neutral 0o/ 0%
H Disagree 0/ 0%

M Strongly Disagree 0/ 0%

6. The prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library/department




Response

= Strongly Agree 390/ 98%

m Agree 3/0.7%
= Neutral 1/0.2%
= Disagree 1/0.2%

= Strongly Disagree 1/0.2%

7. Teachers style of presentation hold my interest during class.

Response

|

8. Photocopying facility in the library is satisfactory.

Response

\1

= Strongly Agree 365/ 92%

= Agree 20/ 5%
= Neutral 8/ 2%
= Disagree 2/0.5%

= Strongly Disagree 1/0%

= Strongly Agree 389/ 98.23%

= Agree 4/ 1%
= Neutral 3/0.75%
= Disagree 1/0.0%

= Strongly Disagree 1/0.0%



9. Internet facility and online educational resources are available and accessible in

over college campus.

Response

= Strongly Agree 348/ 87.87%

m Agree 20/ 5.05%
= Neutral 15/3.7%
= Disagree 13/0.3%

= Strongly Disagree 0/0.0%

10. Conducting tests/ assignment/ examinations and project timely.

Response

11. The college and library website is updated timely.

Response

|

= Strongly Agree 390/

98.48%
= Agree 04/04%
= Neutral 02/
0.5%
= Disagree 0/ 0%

= Strongly Disagree
0/0.0%

= Strongly Agree 388/ 97.9%

= Agree 05/1%
= Neutral 02/0.5%
= Disagree 01/ 0.25%

= Strongly Disagree 0/0.0%



12. Purified drinking water is available on campus.

Response

\

13. Canteen facility available is satisfactory.

Response

N\

= Strongly Agree 335/ 84.50%

m Agree 25/6.3%
= Neutral 18/ 4.5%
= Disagree 10/ 2.5%

= Strongly Disagree 8/2.0%

= Strongly Agree 350/ 88.38%

m Agree 12/3.0%
= Neutral 20/ 5%
= Disagree 9/2.2%

= Strongly Disagree 05/1.2%

14. Sports ground and equipment’s are properly maintained for healthy

participation in sports.



Response

\

= Strongly Agree 388/ 97.9%

= Agree 04/1.0%
= Neutral 02/0.5%
= Disagree 1/0.25%

= Strongly Disagree 01/0.25%

15. Teachers using ICT equipment’s in teaching learning process.

Response

|

= Strongly Agree 365/92.1%

= Agree 15/3.7%
= Neutral 08/2%
= Disagree 5/1%

= Strongly Disagree 3/0.7%



16. Co-curricular activities are conducted in college.

Response

m Strongly Agree  382/96%

= Agree 12/3%
= Neutral 02/.5%
= Disagree 01/0.2%

= Strongly Disagree 01/0.2%

STUDENT ANALYSIS

INTRODUCTION

Student feedback is an essential element of the learning process The STC Arts and
Commerce College collect feedback on various curriculum aspects and courses from different
stakeholders such as the students, alumni, faculties and parents through offline. The feedback



collected from individuals has been analyzed and taken to the constitution for the

development of curriculum, teaching learning process and environment.
STUDENT ANALYSIS

The students feedback on curriculum and teaching learning process at STCArts and
Commerce College, Banahattiis designed to get formative feedback from students can be
used towards the improvement in the quality of courts design and delivery as well as students

learning experience.

For the academic year 2020-21, student’s feedback is sought from around 396 students about
the curriculum and teaching learning process. Majority of the student population 76% of the
students rated as excellent for the classroom and college campus are clean and well
maintained. An average 86% of students rated as excellent for adequate number of
classrooms available. Majority of 96% of students are satisfied for regular and timely
feedback is given on performance is excellent and 95% of students are rated as excellent for
the evaluation process is fair and biased. Around 98% of students are satisfied that seating
capacity in the library and the prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library
department .Around 92% of the students rated as excellent about teacher’s type of
presentation held interest during the class. It is observed that 98% of the respondents agreed
that the photocopy facility in the Library is satisfactory. Around 87.8% rated as excellent
about internet facility and online educational resources are available and accessible in the In
college campus. .And 98.48% of the students satisfied to the conducting
test/assignment/examinations and project timely. The students feedback that 97.9% of them
are agreed and satisfied about the college and library website is updated timely. Around
84.50% of students rated as excellent and 88.38% of students are also rated as excellent for
the facilities of pure water and canteen facility is satisfactory .And also 97.9% of the students
are satisfied for the sports ground and equipment’s are properly maintained for healthy
participation in sports. Majority of 92% of them rated as the excellent for the teachers using
ICT equipment’s in teaching learning process. And also majority of students 96% are rated as

excellent regarding co curriculum activities are conducted in college.

Highlights of Student Feedback Analysis :



1. The analysis of the students feedback clearly despite that they are well satisfied with
the curriculum development.
2. The students highly appreciated the academic related infrastructure facilities such as

library pure water facilities, canteen, playground and other facilities.

FEEDBACK FROM ALUMNI

1. I am proud to be an alumni of STC College (50)



Response

m Strongly agree 42 /84%
H Agree 08/ 16%
m Neutral 0 /0%
H Disagree 0/ 0%
M Strongly disagree 0/ 0%

2. helearning I had the college useful in my carrier

Response

B Strongly agree 43 / 86%
M Agree 06/ 12%

© Neutral 1/ 2%

M Disagree 0/0%

M Strongly disagree 0/ 0%

3. The developments in the college in recent years are appreciative

Response

H Strongly agree 45 /90 %

M Agree 05/10%
" Neutral 0/0%
M Disagree 0/0%

M Strongly disagree 0/0%

4. STC College is involving alumni in its activities.




Response

M Strongly agree 30 /60%

M Agree 10 /20%
= Neutral 8/16%
H Disagree 2/4%

m Strongly disagree 0 /0%

5. The alumni have a role to play in financially strengthening the college.

Response

H Strongly agree 32/ 64 %

M Agree 12/ 24%
= Neutral 4/ 8%
M Disagree 2/ 4%

m Strongly disagree 0 /0%

6. Formation of department wise alumni associations is a step in the right direction.

Response

H Strongly agree 25/ 50%

M Agree 10/ 20%
= Neutral 8/ 16%
H Disagree 4/ 8%

M Strongly disagree 3/6%




7. 1 am always keen to network with institution other alumni for both personal and
professional needs.

Response

B Strongly agree 25/ 50%

B Agree 10 /20%
m Neutral 8/ 16%
H Disagree 4/8%

m Strongly disagree 3/ 6 %

Feedback Analysis Report

Our alumni feedback is valuable for us as it provides as the inputs regarding improvements

in facilities and employability of our students.

e Most of the alumni are expressed that “they are proud to be an alumni of this
institution.

e The feedback on curriculum by alumni was highly positive. Majority of the alumni are
expressed that the curriculum was very helpful for their carrier. they also stated that
the certificate courses further helped in developing their personality.

e Qur institution created whatsapp group of alumni for the purpose of communication.
Institution is always inviting the alumni for college functions. Most of the alumni are
strongly agreed the statement as “Involvement of the alumni in college activities”.

e Our alumni appreciated the developed college infrastructure. 90% students rated as
strongly agreed and 10% as agreed.

e Qur alumni are also donating fund and resources like books, water filter, fans etc. to the
institution.



EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

8. The admission process in the college is transparent.

Response

B Strongly Agree 25 / 62%

H Agree 6/ 15%
= Neutral 4/ 10%
M Disagree 3/ 8%

W Strongly Disagree 2 /5%




9. My juvenile is improving his/her knowledge base through interaction with the faculty of
the college.

Response

H Strongly Agree 35 / 87.5%

H Agree 03/ 75%
m Neutral 02 / 5%
M Disagree 00 /0%

H Strongly Disagree 00 /0%

10. The discipline in the college is good.

Response

H Strongly Agree 35 / 87.5%

M Agree 03 / 7.5%
= Neutral 02 / 5%
M Disagree 00 /0%

m Strongly Disagree 00 /0%

11. Classes are held regularly.



Response

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

35 / 87.5%
03 / 7.5%
02 / 5%
00 /0%

00 /0%

12. There is a positive change in the behaviour of my Juvenile after joining the college.

Response

M Strongly Agree
H Agree
= Neutral

M Disagree

30 / 75%
05 / 12%
03/ 8%
02 / 5%

m Strongly Disagree 0 / 0%

13. STC College is one of the best college in this different courses.




Response

B Strongly Agree 36 /90%

H Agree 05 /5%
= Neutral 03/2%
M Disagree 02/ 3%

H Strongly Disagree 00 / 0%

14. STC College and library website is very informative.

Response

B Strongly Agree 38 / 95%

M Agree 02 / 5%
® Neutral 00 / 0%
H Disagree 00/ 0%

m Strongly Disagree 00 / 0%

15. The changes introduced in the college are progressive.



Response

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
= Neutral

M Disagree

29/ 72%
07/ 17%
03 /8%
1/ 0%

H Strongly Disagree 0 /0%

16. Library facilities are best for enhance knowledge and career building.

Response

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Neutral

M Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

37 /92%
02 /3%
01/0%
0/0%
0 /0%

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Employer feedback obtained from the Employer is considered vital for the development of

institution. Employer feedback is taken from approximately 40 parents about the curriculum




and the institutionfor the year 2020-21.Majority of 62% of the Employer expressed that the
admission process in the college is transparent is strongly agree. My juvenile is improving
his/her knowledge basis through interaction with the faculty of the college is strongly agree.
Academic discipline in terms of conduct of lectures, practical other activities is highly
appreciated by them. It was rated as strongly agree by majority of the Employer regarding the
classes are held regularly. Majority of the Employer felt that a positive change in the
behaviours of Juvenile after joining the college and its contributesto the overall personality
development as strongly agree. 90% of the Employer reported that STC college is one of the
best college in this different course is strongly agree. It was rated as strongly agree by
majority of the Employer regarding the availability and sharing of relevant information on the
college and library website. An average of 72% of the Employer reported that the changes
introduced in the college are progressive.

Highlights of Employer Feedback Analysis Report:

1. The feedback analysis report that from the Employer clearly depicts their satisfaction.

2. From the analysis it is evident that the Employer believe that there overall
development during their course of study.

3. Itis observed that they have expressed that their expectation toward the institution has

been satisfied.

TEACHERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS IN THE PIEDIGRAM

1. Staff Training and development methods.

Response

M Excellent 22/ 57.8%
HVerygood 7/ 18.4%

Good 5/ 13%
M Satisfy 4/  10.5%
M Poor o/ 0%

2. Primary education before work of the new working environment.



Response

M Excellent 19/ 50%
HVerygood 8/ 21%

m Good 6/ 15.7%
M Satisfy 5/ 13%
m Poor o/

3. Planning the indicators of effective teaching

Response

M Excellent 16/ 42.10%
M Verygood 12/ 31.57%
M Good 5/ 13.15%

M Satisfy 5/ 13.15%

4. The research work was monitoring and evaluated

Response

M Excellent 12/ 31.57%
H Verygood 14/ 36.84%
M Good 8/ 21.05%
M Satisfy 4/  10.52%

M Poor o/ 0%




5. What was the response of the students to the overall effective Teaching.

Response

M Excellent 22/ 57.89%

M Very good 8/ 21.05%
= Good 4/ 10.52%
H Satisfy 4/ 10.52%

M Poor o/ 0%

6. Rules and regulations curriculum and HR policies in the institution.

Response

M Excellent 22/ 57.89%
B Very good 5/ 21.05%
= Good 6/ 15.78%
M Satisfy 2/ 5.26%
M Poor o/ 0%

7. Teaching facilities for effective teaching

M Excellent 24/ 63.15%
M Verygood 8/ 21.05%
M Good 6/ 15.78%
M Satisfy o/ 0%
M Poor o/ 0%




8. To develop a communication channel between the management and students.

Response

M Excellent 13/ 34.21%
M Very good 6/ 15.78%
= Good 10/ 26.31%
mSatisfy 8/ 21.05%
M Poor 1/ 2.63%

9. Role of institution to help the faculty modification and improvement in the teaching
methodology.

Response

M Excellent 26/ 68.42%
M Verygood 8/ 21.05%
= Good 2/ 5.26%
M Satisfy 0/ 0%

M Poor 2/ 5.26%

TEACHERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

As the teachers play a pivotal role in designing and implementing the Curriculum prescribed
by the university so the inputs received from their feedback has taken into consideration for further
necessary actions whenever Applicable the majority of the teachers given the best feedback about
the top training and development methods (57.8% excellent 18% very good, 13% good and 0%
poor) The teachers were given the feedback on rules and regulation curriculum and HR policies in
the institution as (57% excellent 20% very good 10% as good and satisfactory) Teaching facilities for
effective teaching feedback is also given as excellent (63%) very good (21%) and so on the role of
institution to help The faculty modification and improvement in the teaching methodology is given
by the teachers as excellent 68.4% and 21% as very good only 2 members have given as poor
feedback.






